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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
186A 002 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.

SB 590- WORK SESSION
012
028
047
048

186A 051
052

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 590-1 amendments dated
5/14/07.

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 2 -Flores, Read

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson



SB 694A- PUBLIC HEARING

187A

187A

072
079
164
169
177
200
283
287
302
304
308
317
327
338
348
364

002
007
012
017
022
024
040
042
091
162
190
197
202
203
208
210
213
240
278
282
286
294

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 590 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 2 -Flores, Read

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Sen. Ginny Burdick, Senate District 18
Rep. Bonamici

Sen. Burdick

Kelly Peterson, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT B)
Paul Shapiro, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT C)
Rep. Krieger

Shapiro

Chair Macpherson

Shapiro

Chair Macpherson

Shapiro

Peterson

Rep. Komp

Shapiro

Rep. Komp

Shapiro

Rep. Komp

Rep. Whisnant

Shapiro

Rep. Whisnant

Shapiro

Chair Macpherson

Dr. Larry Peets

Nicolette Hahn Niman, Cattle Rancher
Laura Ireland, Animal Attorney

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Cameron

Peets

Chair Macpherson

Niman

Chair Macpherson

Niman

Walter Burke, Oregon Pork Producers (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Whisnant

Burke

Chair Macpherson

Burke



320 Barry Bushue, Oregon Farm Bureau Federation

407 Chair Macpherson
426 Bushue
014 Chair Macpherson
016 Bushue
034 Chair Macpherson

SB 573A- PUBLIC HEARING

039 Darian Stanford, Counsel
046 Sen. Ginny Burdick, Senate District 18
090 Rep. Krieger
104 Sen. Burdick
110 Rep. Barker
112 Sen. Burdick
119 Scott Bricker, Bicycle Transportation Alliance
140 Mike Dennis, Willamette Pedestrian Coalition (EXHIBIT E)
183 Ray Thomas, Bicycle Transportation Alliance DVD presentation
296 Rep. Krieger
312 Bricker
330 Rep. Barker
352 Bricker
377 Rep. Bonamici
006 Thomas
022 Rep. Krieger
187B 048 Lynn Lindgren-Schreuder
065 Chair Macpherson

SB 331A- PUBLIC HEARING

065 Darian Stanford, Counsel

094 Chair Macpherson

098 Dan Floyd, Oregon Grocery Association (EXHIBIT F)
121 Rick Whidden, Lost Prevention Safeway
142 Shawn Miller, Oregon Grocery Association
170 Rep. Krieger

179 Miller

192 Rep. Cameron

196 Stephanie

218 Rep. Cameron

221 Whidden

228 Miller

236 Chair Macpherson

SB 464A- PUBLIC HEARING

240 Darian Stanford, Counsel
250 Dan Thenell

330 Todd Anderson, Sheriff
363 Jeff Groth, Captain

443 Rep. Bonamici

450 Chair Macpherson



The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Kendra Kimbirauskas, Friends of Family Farmers (EXHIBIT G)
Susan Mentley, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT H)
Ranchers for Rural Responsibility (EXHIBIT I)

Pamela Leavitt, Credit Union Association (EXHIBIT J)

187B 458 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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SB 590, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p

SB 694A, Written Testimony, Kelly Peterson, 27pp

SB 694A, Written Testimony, Paul Shapiro, 1p

SB 694A, Written Testimony, Walter Burke, 1p

SB 694A, Written Testimony, Mike Dennis, 3pp

SB 331A, Written Testimony, Dan Floyd, 1p

SB 694A, Written Testimony, Kendra Kimbirauskas, 4pp

SB 694A, Written Testimony, Susan Mentley, 1p

SB 694A, Written Testimony, Ranchers for Rural Responsibility, 2pp
SB 464A, Written Testimony, Pamela Leavitt, 3pp



