HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 18, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:00 AM Tapes 186-187

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 590 Work Session

SB 694A Public Hearing SB 573A Public Hearing SB 331A Public Hearing SB 464A Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	<u> </u>	
TAPE # AND SIDE	COUNTER NUMBER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
SB 590- WOR	K SESSION	
	012	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	028	Chair Macpherson
	047	Rep. Barker
	048	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Barker
		MOTION: Moves to ADOPT SB 590-1 amendments dated
		5/14/07.
		VOTE: 7-0-2
		AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,
		Krieger, Whisnant, Macpherson
		EXCUSED: 2 - Flores, Read
		Chair Macpherson
		The motion CARRIES.
186A	051	Rep. Barker
	052	Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 590 to the floor with a DO PASS AS

AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Whisnant, Macpherson EXCUSED: 2 - Flores, Read

Chair Macpherson The motion CARRIES.

REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

CD COAA		
SB 694A-	PUBLIC HEARING 072	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	079	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Senate District 18
	164	
	169	Rep. Bonamici Sen. Burdick
	177	
	200	Kelly Peterson, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT B)
		Paul Shapiro, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT C)
	283	Rep. Krieger
	287	Shapiro
	302	Chair Macpherson
	304	Shapiro
	308	Chair Macpherson
	317	Shapiro
	327	Peterson
	338	Rep. Komp
	348	Shapiro
	364	Rep. Komp
187A	002	Shapiro
	007	Rep. Komp
	012	Rep. Whisnant
	017	Shapiro
	022	Rep. Whisnant
	024	Shapiro
	040	Chair Macpherson
	042	Dr. Larry Peets
187A	091	Nicolette Hahn Niman, Cattle Rancher
	162	Laura Ireland, Animal Attorney
	190	Rep. Bonamici
	197	Rep. Cameron
	202	Peets
	203	Chair Macpherson
	208	Niman
	210	Chair Macpherson
	213	Niman
	240	Walter Burke, Oregon Pork Producers (EXHIBIT D)
	278	Rep. Whisnant
	282	Burke
	286	Chair Macpherson

Burke

294

320	Barry Bushue, Oregon Farm Bureau Federation			
407	Chair Macpherson			
426	Bushue			
014	Chair Macpherson			
016	Bushue			
034	Chair Macpherson			
SB 573A- PUBLIC HEARING				
039	Darian Stanford, Counsel			
046	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Senate District 18			
090	Rep. Krieger			
104	Sen. Burdick			
110	Rep. Barker			
112	Sen. Burdick			
119	Scott Bricker, Bicycle Transportation Alliance			
140	Mike Dennis, Willamette Pedestrian Coalition (EXHIBIT E)			
183	Ray Thomas, Bicycle Transportation Alliance DVD presentation			
296	Rep. Krieger			
312	Bricker			
330	Rep. Barker			
352	Bricker			
377	Rep. Bonamici			
006	Thomas			
022	Rep. Krieger			
187B 048	Lynn Lindgren-Schreuder			
065	Chair Macpherson			
SB 331A- PUBLIC HEARING				
065	Darian Stanford, Counsel			
094	Chair Macpherson			
098	Dan Floyd, Oregon Grocery Association (EXHIBIT F)			
121	Rick Whidden, Lost Prevention Safeway			
142	Shawn Miller, Oregon Grocery Association			
170	Rep. Krieger			
179	Miller			
192	Rep. Cameron			
196	Stephanie			
218	Rep. Cameron			
221	Whidden			
228	Miller			
236	Chair Macpherson			
230	Chair Macpherson			
SB 464A- PUBLIC HEARING				
240	Darian Stanford, Counsel			
250	Dan Thenell			
330	Todd Anderson, Sheriff			
363	Jeff Groth, Captain			
443	Rep. Bonamici			
450	Chair Macpherson			

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Kendra Kimbirauskas, Friends of Family Farmers (EXHIBIT G)

Susan Mentley, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT H)

Ranchers for Rural Responsibility (EXHIBIT I)

Pamela Leavitt, Credit Union Association (EXHIBIT J)

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

187B

A. SB 590, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p

458

- B. SB 694A, Written Testimony, Kelly Peterson, 27pp
- C. SB 694A, Written Testimony, Paul Shapiro, 1p
- D. SB 694A, Written Testimony, Walter Burke, 1p
- E. SB 694A, Written Testimony, Mike Dennis, 3pp
- F. SB 331A, Written Testimony, Dan Floyd, 1p
- G. SB 694A, Written Testimony, Kendra Kimbirauskas, 4pp
- H. SB 694A, Written Testimony, Susan Mentley, 1p
- I. SB 694A, Written Testimony, Ranchers for Rural Responsibility, 2pp
- J. SB 464A, Written Testimony, Pamela Leavitt, 3pp